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“Start children o� on the way they should go, and
even when they are old they will not turn from it.”

Proverbs:22:6

World Sunday
School Day.
World Sunday
School Day.



Message From Assistant Vicar



Mr.LIJO PHILIP SUNNY (L-76) DXG
Mar Thoma Church

Cheppad.
055  2483912

Mr. BIJU JOHN (B-331) SCS
Immanuel Mar Thoma Church,

Chengamanadu.
052 1158932

Mr.MITHIN ROY SKARIAH (M-294) NS
St:Andrews Mar Thoma Church

Pariyaram, Mallappally.
055 3559970

Mr. MATHEW GEORGE (M-296) SCS
Bethel Mar Thoma Church

Mannamaruthy.
054 4206181

Mr. MATHEW THOMAS (M-295) KHS
Anaprampal Mar Thoma Church ,

Anaprampal.
054 5097274

Mr. STANLEY P.MATHEW (S-692) ABC
Salem Mar Thoma Church,

Kaviyoor.
050 1632509

Mr. SONU RAJAN IDICULA (S-691) IM
Sehion Mar Thoma Church,

Venmony
056 2422150

Mr. SUMIN K. THOMAS (S-693) DXG
Mar Thoma Valiya Pally,

Elanthoor.
058 2191260

Mr. JIBIN VARGHESE MATHEW (J-599) DXG
St:Thom Mar Thoma Church ,

Kidangannur
050 4357164

Ms. SIMI MARIAM SUNNY (S-690) AJC
Mar Thoma Mathilakam Ascension Church

Puthencavu
050 5034998

Mr.ANESH THOMAS OOMMEN(A-409)
Immanuel Mar Thoma Church

Pandanad
056 9561951

Date Area Time Area Time

KIDS AND TEENS MEET

17/11 (Sat) DXA-DXG 5.00 pm

17/11 (Sat) MC 7.30 pm

20/11 (Tue) RSQ 7.30 pm

20/11 (Tue) AJC 9.30 am

21/11 (Wed) MM 7.30 pm

23/11 (Fri) AGM 8.00 pm

24/11 (Sat) SAN 5.00 pm

24/11 (Sat) BMW 7.30 pm

25/11 (Sun) ACC 7.30 pm

26/11 (Mon) NS 7.30 pm

27/11 (Tue) SUC-SCS 7.30 pm

28/11 (Wed) ABC 7.30 pm

Date

Farewell Farewell
Mr. George Thomas & Fly

(G-03) NS Area
Transfered to home parish

St:Thomas Mar Thoma Church,
Naranganam

Mr. Brinly Thomas & Fly
(B-167) NS Area

St. Johns Mar Thoma Church
Kumlamthanam

Transfered to Canada



Fasting prayer Every Friday at 12:30 PM at Navathy Hall
" Participate, pray and get the Healing Touch from our Almighty God." 

Contact Lay Leaders.
Mr. Mammen Thomas (M-216) 050-6744708     Mr. Binu Easow Samuel (B-025) 050-4792155

 General Co-ordinator - Mr. Abey Simon (A-340) 055-5710180
CONTACT DETAILS OF BUS SERVICE FOR FRIDAY HOLY COMMUNION AT 7:30 AM

Ajman - Church   Mr. Koshykunju V (K-84) 056 9252890 ( Bus Starting 6.30 am)
National Paint  - Binladen - Geco - J&P - Caterpiller - J&P - CS - Maza - Church
Mr. Shaijumon Thankachan (S-203) 050 8643249 ( Bus Starting 6.15 am)
Dubai Satwa Bus Station (6:10 am )    Deira Hyatt, Fish R/A (6:30)
Hor Al Anz  - Al Shaab (6:45 am) Ghusais (7:00 am), Al Nadha NMC Road, Safeer Mall (7:15 am)
Al Wahda Road - Church     Mr. Binoy Ponnachan (B-213) 050 2776980
Sajja Camp, UAE Exchange, Police Station     Mr. Libin Mathew, 052 2628070
Sonapur - Church, Mr. Joby Michel Joseph (J 584) 054 5985441

Route 1
Route 2

Route 3

Route 4
Route 5

Date Day-Time First Lesson Second Lesson Epistle / Gospel
Acolytes

From
Holy Qurbana

Theme

01.11.18

02 11 18

03 11 18

08 11 18

09 11 18

10 11 18

15 11 18

16 11 18

17 11 18

22 11 18

23 11 18

23.11.18

24.11.18

29 11 18

30 11. 18

01 12. 18

06.12.18

07.12.18

08.12.18

Thu.7.30 pm

Fri.7.30 am

Sat.7.30 am(Mal)

Thu. 7:30 pm

Fri. 7.30 am 

Sat. 7:30 am(Mal)

Thu.  7:30 pm

Fri. 7:30 am 

Sat.  7:30 am(Eng)

Thu.7.30 pm

Fri.  8:00 am(Eng)

Fri.7.00pm

Sat.7.30 am(Mal)

Thu. 7:30 pm

Fri. 7:30 am 

Sat  7.30 am (Mal)

Thu.7.30 pm

Fri.7.30 am

Sat.7.30 am(Mal)

Exod:2:1-10

Zech:4:1-14

Deut:24:1-19

Zech:2:8-13 

Gen:18:1-6

1 King:19:1-21

3 John:1-15

Rev:1:12-20

Rev:8:1-8

Gala:4:1-7

2 Timo:4:9-18

Rev:10:1-11

Ephe:6:1-9
Luke:18:15-17

1 Cori:3:10-15
Matt:5:14-16

 2Cori:2:12-17.
Luke:1:15-23

Ephe:1:3-10
Luke:1:26-38

2 Cori:1:3-11
Luke:1:39-45

Gala:1:11-17
Luke:1:57-66

World Sunday
School Day. 

Renewal
of the Church

Annunciation
to Zechariah

Annunciation
to Virgin Mary

Birth of John
the Baptist

Visitation of
Virgin Mary to

Elizabeth
-Celebration
of good news

Sunday School

Sunday School

Sunday School

NS

CA

Choir

MC

KHS

Youth Fellowship

RCH

Sunday School

Senior Citizen Forum

Parishmission

RSQ

SAN

Sevika Sangham

SCS

SUC

Yuvajana Sakhyam

HOLY QURBANA LECTIONARY & AREA ACOLYTES



UAQ - 7:00 pm on all Fridays (except 4th Friday)
Holy Communion on  Fifth Friday at 7:00 pm

Contact Area Secretary  Mr. David Joy Joseph, D-031, Mob: 052 8863500

AREA PRAYER GROUP- MEETINGS DATES FOR December 2018
 3rd AJC & RCH,4th MC & NS,  7th DXG, 10th BMW & CA,11th MM & ABC,14th DXA&UAQ, 14th AGM&SAN

17th SUC & SCS, 18th ACC & IM,  24th ALK, 25th KHS&RSQ.

Area Date Day Time Venue Hosted by Church ID Tel:No.
050-4968495
050-5794411
056-3932819
052-1965112
050-5027748
050-8675195
052-6321491
055-9020589
050-4885306
050-3050151
050-5513227
052-7892961
050-9232925
050-5951489
052-6702672
050-6548937
050-4963104
056-1779949
050-6793218
050-2107192
050-5864611
 
055-9906837
050-311072
052-5226191
050-9242148
052-8398254
050-5450535
050-1403892
050-9074877
050-9853137
050-5505320
050-7886030
050-2788037
050-3139576
050-7796975
050-5475388
050-8182159
055-5307531
050-3619730

S-159
B-226
C-61
J-442
G-150
S-573
B-133
S-452
S-377
M-154
S-315
T-224
D-40

A-261
J-496
K-72

T-204
K-94
M-22

M-152
G-56

 
J-445
A-321
B-71
I-23
L-49

A-140
S-402
C-101
M-210
S-465
J-214

M-207
T-239
P-132
M-038
J-306
T-249
R-19

Mr.Sujan Philip
Mr. Biju John (B-326)
Mr. C.J Mathew  (C-61)
Mr Jijo Michael (J-442)
Dr.Geevus C.C
Mr.Samuel M.Mathew
Mr.Binoy Thomas
Mr.Shibu P.Kurien
Mr.Sebi Zach
Mr.Mammen Abraham
Mr.Stanley John M.
Mr.Thomas George
Mr.Denny P.George
Mr.Ani Abraham
Mr.Jobey K.Varghese
Mr.Koshy Johnson Vaidian
Mr.Thomas Pramod Joseph
Mr.Kochitty Samuel
Mr.Vinu Varghese
Mr.Mathai John P.
Mr.Georgekutty K.M
Contact Secretary
Mr.Jayamon P.Unni
Mr. Ambu Thomas 
Mr.Biju Jacob 
Mr.Isaac Abraham 
Mr.Lovely Samuel 
Mr.Ajit George
Mr.Sunil Jacob Mathew
Mr.Chacko Thomas
Mr.Mathew John
Mr.Sujith Thomas John
Mr.Jacob Thomas
Mr.Mathew Abraham
Mr.Thomas Kurien
Mr.Aji Philip Eapen
Mr.Mathew T.V
Mr.Jino Sam Mathew
Mr.Thomas John
Mr.Reji C.Joseph

DXG

AJC

RCH

MC

NS

BMW

CA

ABC

MM
DXA
AGM

SAN

SCS

SUC

IM

ACC

ALK

RSQ

KHS

02.11.18

05.11.18

05.11.18

06.11.18

06.11.18

12.11.18

12.11.18

13.11.18

13.11.18
16.11.18
16.11.18

16.11.18

19.11.18

19.11.18

20.11.18

20.11.18

26.11.18

27.11.18

27.11.18

Fri

Mon

Mon

Tue

Tue

Mon

Mon

Tue

Tue
Fri
Fri

Fri

Mon

Mon

Tue

Tue

Mon

Tue

Tue

7.00 pm

8.30 pm
 

8.30 pm

8.30 pm

8.30 pm

8.30 pm

 8.00 pm

8.30 pm 

8.30 pm 
7.30 pm 
8.00 pm 

7.30 pm

8.30 pm

8.30 pm

8.30 pm 

8.30 pm

8.30 pm 

8.30 pm

8.30 pm

Residence

Church

Parish Hall

Church 

Parish Hall

Parish Hall

Church

Church

Parish Hall
Church

Navathi Hall

Parish Hall

Church

Parish Hall

Church

Parish Hall

Church

Church

Parish Hall

Area P rayer Meetings



Centenary Celebration
Held on October 5th@ Dubai Mar Thoma Parish

Sevika Sangham

Mrs. Kavitha Biju (B-105) 050 1738616 Mrs. Jaya Babu (B-009) 050 5852487

Cottage prayer will be held on Wednesday 14th November  2018 from 8.30pm
at the residence of Mrs.Shaly Jacob(J -037) RSQ.
Fasting Prayer on 17 th November, Saturday from 10.00am onwards in Parish hall.

Regular Sakhyam Meeting on Every Satuday at 8.30PM in our Church
Joint meeting of Youth Fellowship, Young Couples Fellowship and Yuvajana Sakhyam on 24.11.2018
from 8.30 pm in our church.

1. Sakha Kalamela is scheduled to be held on Nov 2, 2018, Friday 2:00pm Onwards.
2. Centre Kalamela is scheduled to be held on Dec 2, 2018, Sunday 9:00pm Onwards
    at Abu Dhabi Mar Thoma Church
3. Excel Tranning Class is scheduled to be held on Nov 23, 2018, Friday 3:00pm onwards.

Church
Prayer cell co-ordinators.Mr.Saji Thomas Kaithamukkil (S-52) 050-7976396
Mr.Biji Mammen (B-06) 0556085611

Night Prayer :  29th November 2018 Thursday After Service

Roy George (R-049) 050 5595007
. George Thomas (G-052) 050 6561876



Date : 19th November 2018    Venue : Al Ain Mar Thoma Parish

Head Master : Mr. John Thomas (J-93) 050 4991168 I Secretary : Mr. Shibu Thomas (S-106) 050 5373928
Asst.  Head Master: Mr. Varghese Samuel (V-19) 050 7278925 I sharjahmtss@gmail.com

Sunday School classes begin at 10:30 a.m. every Friday & at 09:30 a.m. every Saturday.
The World Sunday School Day will be observed on the 1st (Thursday), 2nd (Friday) and 3rd  (Saturday)
November 2018. 

During the Sunday School timing, the World Sunday School Day celebration
will be held on Friday, 2nd November 2018 .
The Annual Examination for the students from Nursery 1 to Junior 1, Intermediate 1, Senior 1 and
Young Adult 1 will be held on 23rd  November (Friday) 2018 from 1:00 p.m.
The Birudh Examination for the eligible students of Junior 2, Intermediate 2, Senior 2 and Young Adult 2
will be held on  the 7th December (Friday) 2018 from 1:00 p.m.
The Teachers’ Examination will be conducted on the 7th December (Friday) 2018 from 1:00 p.m.
The Graduation ceremony for the Young Adult 2 students will be held on Friday, the 30th November 2018.

Our Sunday School has secured the Overall Championship in the Explore 2018 held at the Abu Dhabi Mar Thoma Church
Congratulations !!!!!!!

17th November
Secretary :Mr.Mathai John (M-152) 050-2107192
Vice President :Mr.Alexander Koshy (A-067) 050-5772349



House visit November-2018

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

DXG
SUC
CA

DXA
RSQ
RCH
AGM
ALK
MM
SAN
NS
MC
SCS
KHS
ABC
ACC

BMW
UAQ
AJC

AGM
CA
IM
ALK
MC
MM
NS

RCH
RSQ
SAN
DXA
SCS
SUC
DXG
KHS
UAQ
DXA
ACC
AGM

IM
BMW

CA
DXG
ABC
AJC

UAQ

02-Nov
02-Nov
03-Nov
03-Nov
04-Nov
04-Nov
05-Nov
05-Nov
06-Nov
06-Nov
07-Nov
07-Nov
10-Nov
10-Nov
11-Nov
11-Nov
12-Nov
12-Nov
13-Nov
13-Nov
14-Nov
14-Nov
16-Nov
16-Nov
17-Nov
17-Nov
18-Nov
18-Nov
19-Nov
19-Nov
20-Nov
20-Nov
21-Nov
21-Nov
24-Nov
25-Nov
25-Nov
26-Nov
26-Nov
27-Nov
27-Nov
28-Nov
28-Nov
30-Nov
30-Nov

Fri
Fri
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Mon
Mon
Tue
Tue
Wed
Wed
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Mon
Mon
Tue
Tue
Wed
Wed
Fri
Fri
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Mon
Mon
Tue
Tue
Wed
Wed
Sat
Sun
Sun
Mon
Mon
Tue
Tue
Wed
Wed
Fri
Fri

Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews
Rev.Sunil M.John
Rev.Sibi T.Mathews

Mr.Moni Jose Cherian
Mr.Binu Easow Samuel
Mr.Binny P.Samuel
Mr.Kennedy A.G
Mr.Nigi Varghese
Mr.John V.C
Mr.Philip Thomas
Mr.Thomas sam
Mr.Sanu Raj
Mr.Sebey Mathew
Mr.Gubbu Itty John
Mr.Rigin Mathew James
Mr.Reji M.Samuel
Mr.Sujithmon Chacko
Mr.Jose Daniel
Mr.John Mathew
Mr.Shaji T.K
Mr.Shaji Abraham
Mr.Abey Simon
Mr.Joji K.Alex
Mr.Ashok Rajan
Mr.Nitheesh Thankachen
Mr.Siju George Thomas
Mr.Rigin Mathew James
Mr.Sanu Raj
Mr.Mammen Thomas
Mr.Sam P.George
Mr.Niji Varghese
Mr.Sebey Mathew
Mr.Kennedy A.G
Mr.Anish Thomas
Mr.Aji Titus
Mr.Sajan Varghese
Mr.Jose Daniel
Mr.Mammen Thomas
Mr.Binny P.Samuel
Mr.John Mathew
Mr.Joji K.Alex
Mr.Anil P.Thomas
Mr.Binu Easow Samuel
Mr.Jayan Chacko
Mr.Moni Jose Cherian
Mr.Shaji T.K
Mr.Abey Simon
Mr.Shaji Abraham

050-7868629
050-4792155
055-9211731
055-4419744
055-2582385
050-5270155
050-7756125
056-3456708
050-4795105
050-5190747
050-9421920
052-6833656
050-1469032
055-3695399
050-7971978
050-6265926
055-1289386
050-3618443
055-5710180
050-3647558
050-3614229
055-8991448
050-8451234
052-6833656
050-4795105
050-6744708
050-6964903
055-2582385
050-5190747
055-4419744
050-8977089
055-3047365
050-4793035
050-7971978
050-6744708
055-9211731
050-6265926
050-3647558
050-3047110
050-4792155
050-6951861
050-7868629
055-1289386
055-5710180
050-3618443

Visit No Area Date Day Vicar Church Rep Mob. No.



Youth Fellowship at 10:30 am. Every Friday after service at Bishop’s Suite
For more details please contact YF COORDINATOR Mr.Joel Mathew, 055-2764596

Youth Fellowship



A baby boy Elvin Minu Zachariah born to Mrs.Neethu Minu
and Mr.Minu Zachariah (Id# M-241, RCH)on 25th September 2018

A baby girl Anvy Ann Abey born to Mrs.Ruby Abey
and Mr.Abey Simon (Id# A-340, AJC)on 16th October 2018

A baby boy Jonah Ben Thomas born to Mrs.Nikitha Elza Zacharia
and Mr.Binu Thomas Chackuthara (Id# B-265, ALK)on 22nd September 2018

New Born

Heartly Congratulations
to the Proud Parents !!!

Exclusive fellowship for specially talented ponnomanakal and their parents 
will be held on Saturday 24 th November 2018 at 4.30 pm in parish hall.

Ponnomanakal

2018 - 2019

On Jan. 11
Friday 2019
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Church Care Takers: Mr. A.G. Samuel (Joy) 055-2731678
Mr.Jacob Andrews 052-6721327

Mr. Moni Jose Cheriyan
Mob. 050-7868629
moni.cheriyan@gmail.com

Mr. Gubbu Itty John
Mob. 050-9421920
gubbujohn4939@yahoo.com

Rev. Sibi T Mathews

sibiachen03@gmail.com

Mr. Sam P.George 
Mob. 050-6964903
smtcsec1819@gmail.com

Mr. John MathewVice
President Mob. 050-6265926

johnmathew41@hotmail.com

Mrs.Annamma Kuruvilla, 80 yrs,Mother of Mr.Sanil Kuruvilla (Id# S-361, RCH) and
Mr.Monson Kuruvilla (Id#M-141,AJC), passed away. Funeral service held at  Mar Thoma Church,
Thuruthikadu, Mallappally.
Prof.P.T.Daniel, Father of Mr.Winnie Thomas Daniel (Id# W-10, DXA), passed away.
Funeral service held at  Mar Thoma Church,Kuriannoor.
Mrs.Thankamma Varghese, 82 yrs,Mother in law of Mr.Reji Thomas Anjanathil (Id# R-09, BMW)
passed away. Funeral service held at  Areepparampu Orthodox Church, Kottayam.
Mr.P.C.Jacob, 101 Yrs,Grandfather of  Mr.Jikki Jacob Chandy (Id# J-588,AJC) passed away.
Funeral service held at  St:Thomas Mar Thoma Church, Kottayam.
Mr.Geevarghese Mammen, 77 yrs, Father in law of Mr.Byju Paul(Id# B-188,DXG) passed away.
Funeral service held at Puthencavu Orthodox Church, Chengannur.  
Mrs.Aleyamma Mathew,67 yrs,Mother of Mr.Reju Mathew(Id# R-286,SAN) passed away.
Funeral service held at St:Thomas Mar Thoma Church, Cheekannal, Omalloor.
Mr.V.P.Thomas, 87 yrs, Father in law of Mr.Mohan Oommen (Id# M-37,RSQ) passed away.
Funeral service held at Kurikaattil Mar Thoma  Church, East Kozhenchery.
Mr.K.G.Thomas, 86 yrs,Father of Mr.Varghese K.Thomas (ID# V-80 AJC) passed away.
Funeral service held at Immanuel Mar Thoma Church, Eraviperoor.
Mrs.Aleyamma Varghese, 67 yrs,Mother  of Mr.Jai Varghese(Id# J-370,IM) passed away.
Funeral service held at  St:Thomas  Mar Thoma  Church, Elanthoor.
Mr.Joseph Chacko, 46 yrs,Husband of  Mrs.Mariamma Joseph ( Id# M-284 AJC), passed away.
Funeral service held at  Tabor Mar Thoma Church, Vaakathanam, Edamon, Ranny.
Mr.P.K.Kunjappan, 86 yrs,Father of  Mr.John Kunjappan (Id # J-263 SAN) passed away.
Funeral service held at  Mar Thoma Church, Cheppad.
Mr.M.M.Thomas, 86 yrs,Father in law of  Mr.Roy Mathew (Id# R-110 KHS) passed away.
Funeral service held at St:Johns C.S.I Church, Neelampara.
Mr.Pappachen, 79 yrs,Father  of  Mr.Vincent P.(Id# V-148 KHS)  passed away.
Funeral service held at  Salem Mar Thoma Church, Angadical North.

050-5468909


